Office of the Executive Engineer
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Highways Division Kotli
Ph:05826-9920555

Fax: 05826-920554

No. Dated

CORRIGENDUM

This is with the reference to the invitation for Bid published in newspapers
“Parlianment Times dated 26™ May 2021, The Kotlianz dated 26" May 2021,
Daily Ausaf Muzaffarabad dated 26™ May 2021 and on PPRA website with tender
notice No.2965.

Condition No. 5 of tender notice is amended as following.

1. All bids must be delivered at the “Office of “Executive Engineer PWD Highways
Division Kotli AJK near Shaheed Chowk Kotli” on date 14 -06-2021 at 13:00Hs.
Bids will be opened on the same date (Bid of package No. 1 will be opened at 13:30
Hrs, Bid of package No. 2 will be opened at 13:45 Hrs and likewise all the bids of all
the packages will be opened with an interval of 15 minutes among their serial wise.

2. The total length of (Package No.4 LA-12 Khuiratta Phase-XIII Length 48Km) at
serial No. 24 is hereby corrected as 4Km instead of 3Km.

All other term and conditions will remain same as advertised earlier.

Exeecdtive Engineer PWD
Highways Division Kotli



